were allotted on 13th December, 2023 to members whose names appeared on the register of members as on 
12th December, 2023, being the record date fixed for this purpose.

Pursuant to the aforesaid issue of Bonus Shares, the Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Equity Share Capital of 
your Company was increased from ₹ 140,212,408/- (Rupees One Hundred Forty Million, Two Hundred Twelve 
Thousand, Four Hundred & Eight only) divided into 140,212,408 (One Hundred Forty Million, Two Hundred 
Twelve Thousand, Four Hundred & Eight) Equity Shares of face value of ₹ 1/- each (Rupee One only) to  
₹ 280,424,816/- (Rupees Two Hundred Eighty Million, Four Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand, Eight Hundred & 
Sixteen only) divided into 280,424,816 (Two Hundred Eighty Million, Four Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand, Eight 
Hundred & Sixteen) Equity Shares of face value of ₹ 1/- (Rupee One only) each due to allotment of 140,212,408 
(One Hundred Forty Million, Two Hundred Twelve Thousand, Four Hundred & Eight) Equity Shares of face value 
of ₹ 1/- (Rupee One only) each.

BOARD MEETINgS
During the year under review, the Board of Directors met six (6) times. The meetings were held on 3rd May, 
2023, 13th May, 2023, 29th July, 2023, 25th October, 2023, 1st February, 2024 and 21st February, 2024.